Adopt-A-Street Program Agreement

City of Cuba

Effective Date:	
Adopter NameStreet of	
Street of	in the City of Cuba Missouri
From	
То	

The Adopter agrees to pick up litter and keep the street in acceptable condition every two weeks or as needed (a minimum of four times per year).

The Adoptee agrees to follow the Adopt-A-Street Program Rules. This contract will remain in effect until the City of Cuba or Adoptee cancels.

If needed, the Adopter will advise the City Street Superintendent or City Hall at 573-885-7432, 24 hours in advance of working on the street to arrange for trash pick-up.

Adopter will insure that work is performed in a safe manor and all persons working on their project are aware of potential hazards.

The City of Cuba Street Department will provide the necessary trash bags and will arrange for the pick up of the filled bags.

The City of Cuba Street Department will provide identification signs at the beginning of the work area.

THE CITY OF CUBA SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGES OF ANY KIND HOWEVER CAUSED TO THE PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANY OTHER PERSON INCLUDING ADOPTER, ADOPTERS AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, INVITEES OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTY, WHILE PERFORMING DUTIES PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT OR DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK ON THE CITY OF CUBA ADOPT-A-STREET PROGRAM. ADOPTER SHALL INDEMNIFY COSTS, EXPENSES AND REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES ARISING IN CONNECTION WITH ANY CLAIM FOR SUCH DAMAGES MADE AGAINST THE CITY OF CUBA. NOTHING IN THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL RELIEVE THE CITY OF CUBA FROM ANY CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES RESULTING FROM THE CITY OF CUBA'S INTENTIONAL TORTS, GROSS NEGLIGENCE OR PARTICIPATION IN ACTIVITIES INVOLVING MATTERS OF PUBLIC INTEREST.

Mayor, City of Cuba

Signature of Adoptee or Representative

Printed Name of Representative

Address

City, State, Zip

Telephone

E-mail Address